This is information on a product in full production.
March 2015 DocID2574 Rev 28 1/53
LFXX
Very low drop voltage regulator with inhibit function
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Very low-dropout voltage (0.45 V)
• Very low quiescent current (typ. 50 µA in OFF

AM08851v2
DocID2574 Rev 28 51/53
LFXX Ordering information
53
7 Ordering information
Table 34. Order code
Packages
Output
voltagesTO-220
TO-220
(dual gauge)
TO-220FP DPAK (tape and reel) PPAK (tape and reel)
LF15ABDT-TR 1.5 V
LF18CDT-TR LF18CPT-TR 1.8 V
LF18CDT-TRY(1)
1. Automotive grade products.
1.8 V
LF18ABDT-TR LF18ABPT-TR 1.8 V
LF25CDT-TR LF25CPT-TR 2.5 V
LF25CDT-TRY(1) 2.5 V
LF25ABDT-TR 2.5 V
LF25ABDT-TRY(1) 2.5 V
LF33CV LF33CV-DG LF33CDT-TR LF33CPT-TR 3.3 V
LF33CDT-TRY(1) LF33CPT-TRY(1) 3.3 V
LF33ABV LF33ABV-DG LF33ABDT-TR 3.3 V
LF50CV LF50CV-DG LF50CDT-TR LF50CPT-TR 5 V
LF50CDT-TRY(1) LF50CPT-TRY(1) 5 V
LF50ABV LF50ABV-DG LF50ABP LF50ABDT-TR LF50ABPT-TR 5 V
LF50ABDT-TRY(1) 5 V
LF60CV LF60CDT-TR 6 V
LF60ABV LF60ABDT-TR 6 V
LF80CDT-TR 8 V
LF80CDT-TRY(1) 8 V